



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

FRIDAY, THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 818/2026

Between:

Talluri Bulli Adi Narayana, and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Chakka Mahalaxmamma and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. ANUP KOUSHIK KARAVADI

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

The Court made the following:

INTERIM ORDER:

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 818/2026

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, there shall an interim stay of all further proceedings pursuant to the order dated 02.03.2026 passed in O.S.No.79 of 2009 on the file of Court of the VIII Additional District Judge, Prakasam at Ongole, for a period of four (04) weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to takeout personal notice to the respondents through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.

List the matter after four (4) weeks.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA,J

Dated:13.03.2026

NOTE: Issue C.C by 16.03.2026

(B/o)

BSP/TPS